The International Journal of Advanced Manufacturing Technology
ORIGINAL ARTICLE
Influence of carbon content on the martensitic transformation
of titanium stabilized austenitic stainless steels
Juan Manuel Pardal1,2 · Sérgio Souto Maior Tavares1,2 ·Mauro Teixeira Tavares1 · Pedro Soucasaux Pires Garcia2 ·
Javier Alejandro Carreno Velasco3 ·Hamilton Ferreira Gomes Abreu4 · Juan Pablo Pardal5
Received: 5 November 2019 / Accepted: 24 February 2020

tf
) (11)
After rolling, small specimens were cut with diamond
disc by precision sectioning, employing low RPM and load
to avoid edges deformation. These specimens were taken
for magnetic analysis in the vibrating sample magnetometer
(VSM), where magnetization curves were obtained using
a maximum applied magnetic field (H ) of 1.5T. The
values of saturation magnetization (ms) of each specimen
were obtained by linear extrapolation to H = 0 in the
Table 2 Identification of samples as a function of the absolute true
strain value (|ε|)
|ε| Specimen Identification
LC MC HC
0.00 LC-0.00 MC-0.00 HC-0.00
0.09 LC-0.09 MC-0.09 HC-0.09
0.17 LC-0.17 MC-0.17 HC-0.17
0.33 LC-0.33 MC-0.33 HC-0.33
0.52 LC-0.52 MC-0.52 HC-0.52
0.76 LC-0.76 MC-0.76 HC-0.76
1.01 LC-1.01 MC-1.01 HC-1.01
1.26 LC-1.26 MC-1.26 HC-1.26
1.64 LC-1.64 MC-1.64 HC-1.64
2.01 LC-2.01 MC-2.01 HC-2.01
2.29 LC-2.29 MC-2.29 HC-2.29
2.77 - MC-2.77 HC-2.77
3.20 - MC-3.20 HC-3.20
3.68 - - HC-3.68
M x H curve, from magnetization (M) values acquired